
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 
STD. ?13 A (Rev 6103) 

~ CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 2 Pages AGREBMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER 

HSR16-86 2 
REGISTRATION NUMBER 

1. This Agreement is entered mto between the State Agency and Contractor named below: 
STATE AGENCY'S NAME 

California High-Speed Rail Authority 
CONTRACTOR'S NAMB 

City of Santa Clara 
2. The term of this 

Agreement is: May 23, 2017 through December 31, 2022 
3. The maximum amount of this $150,644.00 

Agreement after this amendment is: One Hundred Fifty Thousand, Six Hundred Forty-Four Dollars and Zero 

· 4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the 
Agreement and incorporated herein: 

1. STD. 213A, Section 2 is amended to extend the term and shall read as follows: 
"The term of this Agreement is May 23, 2017 through December 31, 2022" 

STD. 213A, Section 4 is continued on the following page. 

All other te1ms and conditions shfll remain the same. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement bas been executed by the parties hereto. 
CALUIORNJA 

CONTRACTOR Department of General Services 

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (If other than an /11divld11al, stale whether a corporal/o11, partnership, etc.) 
Use Only 

City of Santa Clara 
BY (Authorized Slgnah1re) I DATE SIGNED (Do not type) 

RS 
PRINTED NAM!l AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING 

Deanna J. Santana, City Manager 
ADDRESS 

1500 Warburton Avenue. Santa Clara CA 95050 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

AGENCY NAME 

California High-Speed Rail Authority 
BY (Aulhor/zed Sig11a/11re) I DATE SIGNED (Do not type) 

RS 
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING igi Exempt per: PUC Section 185036 
Jeannie Jones, Chief Administrative Officer 
ADDRESS 

770 L Street, Suite 620, MS 7, Sacramento, CA 95814 



City of Santa Clara, Amendment 2 
HSR16-86a2 

Page 2 of2 

2. Exhibit A, Scope of Work, Section I. Background and Purpose, Subsection D. is amended and shall read as 
follows: 

D. "All inquiries regarding this Amendment will be directed to the project representatives identified below: 

AUTHORITY CITY 
Contract Manager: Joy Pinne Project Manager: Jing Deng 

Address: 770 L Street Suite 620 MS 2 Address: 1500 Warburton Avenue 

Sacramento, CA 95814 Santa Clara, CA 95050 

Phone: (916) 669-6564 Phone: (408) 615-3042 

e-mail: joy.pinne@hsr.ca.gov e-mail: j deng@santaclaraca.gov 

· The Contract Managers may be changed without amendment with written notification." 

3. Exhibit B, Budget Detail and Payment Provisions, Section 2. Compensation, Invoicing, and Payment, Subsection 
D. is amended to read as follows: 

D. "For services satisfactorily rendered and approved by the Contract Manager and upon receipt and approval of 
the invoices, the Authority shall reimburse the City for actual costs incurred. Contractor shall provide 1 
01iginal and 1 copy, as set forth below, of the invoice for payment. Invoices shall be submitted no more than 
monthly in an-ears and within 30 days of the services provided to: 

( I original and 1 copy) 

Financial Office 

California High-Speed Rail Authority 

770 L Street, Suite 620 MS 3 

Sacramento, CA 95814 

accountspayable@hsr.ca.gov 

4. Attachment 1 - Budget is replaced in its entirety with Attachment 1 Rates (as of July 29, 2019), and is attached 
hereto. 



City o f Sant a Cla ra, h.Jnendment-2 - HSR 16-86a2 

Pagel ol l 

ATTACHMENT l · RATES 

las o f July 29 20191 

Fully Burdened 
Task # Position and Title $/Hr 

Identify the Review/comment on engineering documen u 
task II listed rn 

section 2(8) or 
the agreement 

Public w o rks Dept Staff 
#1 - 8,10 - 13 Engineering 

Director of Public Works s 305.27 

Princrpal Engineer s 217.18 

Traffic Emrlneer s 219.17 
Prlnclpal Planner - Traffic EnR.ineeinB s 175.14 
Sr Engineer {Civil) $ 154.37 
Associate Engineer (Civil) s 130.32 

Assistant Engineer ICMI) s 123.91 
Princlcal Eng Aide s 122.05 
Sr EnRlneerin.R Aide s 110.60 

Chief or Partv s 128.23 

#1, 2,3,8 Street Maintenance 

Deputy Public Works Director s 197.14 

Comoliance Mamuzer $ 1S8.89 
t.l-Ad§Ea1=1e l=1:1H!MaAf',Uie1"aA ftubflc Work.s Supervisor s 141.15 

#1, 2, 3, 5, 8 Water and Sewer Utilities Staff 
Assistant Director of Water and Sewl!r Utllrtfes s 224.17 
Principal EnglMer $ 217.18 

Senior Water Utility EngJneer $ 161.75 
iWiK-e+-vREJ,-,oe~•nt~Water & Sewer 
Operations Mer $ 181.46 
Assistant Water and Sewer Superintendent $ 164.08 

u, 2,3, 5, 8 Electrrc Depar tment (SVP) 
Electric Division Manager $ 235.17 
Principal EMlneer s 217.18 

Electric Program Manaeer s 204.48 
Sr Elec UtU Eng $ 191.01 
Electric Utility Engineer s 173.26 ,~ 
Principa I Elec Estimator $ 150.11 
Sr Electrical Estimator $ 135.93 
Electrical Est imator s 123.24 

Principal Eng Aide $ 122.05 

Sr Eml.lneerlnR Aide $ 110.60 
Engineering Aide (Electr-Jc) $ 93.35 
Engineering A!de - Fiber $ 93.35 
Staff Aide II s 105.30 
Offke Spec!atlst IV s 100.23 
omce Specfallst Ill s 95.43 
Offtce Specialist II s 86.73 
Account Clerk 111 s 102.77 
Account Clerk U s 97.82 
Account Clerk I s 88.97 
Power Contract Speclallst $ 125.16 

#I, 2, 3 Communltv Development fPlannlng) 
Olrector of Communltv Oevelooment $ 288.61 
Plannfng Manager s 205.99 
Principal Planner $ 175.14 
Assocfate Planner $ 134.34 

#1, 2, 3 Parks & Recreation Staff 
Parks & Recreation Dtrector $ 267.51 
Deputy Parks & Rec Director s 196.79 
Staff Analvst I s 122.05 
Staff Analvst U $ 128.23 

ManaRement Analyst s 135.69 

#9, 10, 12, 13 Cltv Attorney's Office Staff 

City Attorney s 323.93 
Asst City Attorney $ 241.06 

Sr Deputy Citv Attornev $ 186.82 

Deputy City Attorney I s 150.64 
Deputy City Attorney II $ 175.75 

8lllin• Finance Staff 
Accountant s 119.01 
J:.H'fttRC-ia+Aooly5.t tt.,anagemenD A'nal'v~ $ 135.69 
Accounting Technician I s 86.73 

Accounting Technician It $ 91.22 
Sr Accounting Technician s 105.30 


